

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

blic schoo	MEETING DATE	2018-10-02 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
EM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
EE-7.	CATEGORY	EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS	
	DEPARTMENT	Procurement & Warehousing Services	Open Agenda • Yes O No

TITLE:

Recommendation of \$500,000 or Greater - 19-080V - Technical Contract Staffing and Consulting Services

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the recommendation to award the above Invitation to Bid (ITB). Contract Term: October 3, 2018 through October 2, 2020, 2 Years; User Department: Information & Technology; Award Amount: \$4,800,000; Awarded Vendor(s): 41; Small/Minority/Women Business Enterprise Vendor(s): 7 See attached document for Continuation of Requested Action.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC), received 43 bids for ITB 19-080V. This Bid will allow SBBC to contract with temporary technical firms to provide services on an "as needed" basis. Required services include, but are not limited to, project management, system analysis, system design and computer programming, operations, Wide-Area Network assistance, and staff training services.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

O Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	\odot	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	Ο	Goal 3: Effective Communication
------------------------------------	---------	--------------------------------	---	---------------------------------

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The estimated financial impact will be \$4,800,000. The funding source will come from the departments' operational budgets throughout the District that will have a need to contract technical staffing services.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Continuation of Requested Action (2) Exec	cutive Summary (3) Recommendation	Tabulation (4) Financial A	nalysis Worksheet		
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:				
	Name: Anthony Hunter	Phone: 754-321-0400			
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Mary C. Coker		Phone: 754-321-0501		
HE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA	Approved In Open Board Meeting On:	•		
Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Open	rations Officer	Board Meeting On. By:			
Signature	School Board Chair				
Electronic Signature					